Form PTO-1595

DOCKET: 902-113

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached document

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alcatel Schweiz Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Alcatel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 54, rue la Boétic
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: Paris State: ZIP Code: 75008 Country: France
Execution Date: April 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 5,353,344
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: William J. Barber	
Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys &	☐ Enclosed
Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five	Charge deposit account
755 Main St., P.O. Box 224	
City: Monroe	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
THOMOS	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06468	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the stacked document is either an priginal	
document or a true copy of the original document.	
William J. Barber Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2	
Page 1 of 1.	
1 agr 1 Ot 1.	

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

ALCATEL STR AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

succeeded by

ALCATEL SCHWEIZ AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, Friesenbergstrasse 75, 8055 ZURICH, SWITZERLAND,

hereby assigns all rights in the US Patent Number 5353344, Docket 93385, to

ALCATEL 54, rue la Boétie 75008 Paris France

Zurich, the 11th April 2005

ALCATEL SCHWEIZ AG

W. Schmid / Legal Count

We hereby agree that the US Patent Number 5353344, Docket 93385,

is assigned to us.

Stuttgart, the 28-4.05

ALCATEL

U. Knecht Vice President

Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME; 0549

RECORDED: 07/26/2005